

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2615/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2005 in WP No.2530/2001
of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

LAXMIKANT CHHOTELAL GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhra Singh,Adv.

Mr. Suryanaryana Singh,Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in four weeks. Respondents be served

dasti. In the meantime, a joint inventory as regards the moveables and

fixtures available at the factory site, shall be prepared by a representative of

the petitioners as also by a representative of the Sales Tax Department.

Interim orders passed by this Court shall continue.

(A.S. BISHT)
DWAJ)

(PUSHAP LATA BHAR

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER