

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2615/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2005 in WP No. 2530/2001 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

LAXMIKANT CHHOTELAL GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief
and
office report))

Date: 03/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Uday Umesh Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Pragati N. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

of respondent

The letter circulated by the learned counsel appearing on behalf

No. 8 is not pressed.

iled. A copy whereof

Mr. Lalit, learned senior counsel states that inventory has f

may be given to the learned counsel appearing for the State.

Two weeks' time is granted to file response to
the said inventory. One week's
further time is granted to file rejoinder.

List on 8.5.2006 for final disposal.

(Meenu Sethi)
ta Bhardwaj)
Court Master
er

(Pushap La
Court Mast