

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2615/2006

LAXMIKANT CHHOTELAL GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record, permission to file photocopy of

Annexures A-1 to A-4 and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Nikhra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Amol Suryawanshi, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv

Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ten days time has been granted to the learned Advocate

Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra to comply with the office report.

List again on 30.11.2006.

AR)

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUM

REGISTRAR

ns